Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2022/10/04 PUB000043 Rev F
DC Input
Voltage	 0V to 30V

•	 Passes or Injects 10 MHz Reference Signal
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
BT-1188
BUC / LNB CONNECTOR	 1	 - 	N (Female) - 50 Ohm
	 2	 - 	F (Female) - 75 Ohm
IF CONNECTOR	 3	 - 	SMA (Female) - 50 Ohm
	 4	 - 	N (Male) - 50 Ohm
BIAS TEE SERIES #
10 MHz INJECTION *	 0 - No Connector
	 * (10 MHz pass through)
DC CONNECTOR ** 	 ** (DC pass through)
	 1	 - 	N (Female) - 50 Ohm
	 2	 - 	F (Female) - 75 Ohm
	 3	 - 	SMA (Female) - 50 Ohm
	 8	 - 	BNC (Female)
	 9	 - 	TNC (Female)
Innovative Communication Solutions
© Copyright Norsat International Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
    Final product may not be as illustrated. The information contained herein does not constitute part of any order or contract.
2022/10/04 PUB000043 Rev F
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
BT-4382 SHOWN
 0.54
 0.82
 2.64
 2.58
 0.54
 0.35
DC
IF
10 MHz
BUC/LNB
 1.31
 2.08
 0.62
REV. CO No. DESCRIPTION DWN DATE
YY/MM/DD
A1 2766 INITIAL DESIGN - -
B1 6693 ADD MOUNTING PLATE JTG 15/07/28
B2 8356 ENLARGE MOUNTING PLATE HOLES TLP 17/04/20
Notes:
Dimensions in parenthesis for reference only.1.
All components, materials, and processes to be fully RoHS compliant2.
B2
Bias Tees
SW
Customer Drawing
BT-XXXX
-
-
E E
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7654
-
JTG
MJS
15/07/28
3
OTHERWISE
PROVIDED UNDER THE DISTINCT CONDITION THAT IT IS FOR HIS CONFIDENTIAL USE ONLY, AND THAT HE SHALL
SHOWN
Tel: 604.821.2800    Fax: 604.821.2801
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION